Course
COMM 1101

ENGL 1101

ENGL 1101

ENGL 1101

MATH 1153

MATH 1153
SOC 3310

SOC 4451

SOC 4451
SOC 4454

SOC 4454

SOC 4455

SOC 4455

SOC 4456

SOC 4456

Book & Tool List

Book List for AAS — Law Enforcement

Course Title
Fundamentals of Oral
Communication
Writing and Rhetoric |

Writing and Rhetoric |

Writing and Rhetoric |
Statistical Reasoning

Statistical Reasoning
Introduction to
Criminal Justice
Victimology

Victimology
Guns and Mass
Shootings

Guns and Mass
Shootings
Prisons, Reentry,
Reintegration
Prisons, Reentry,
Reintegration
Substance Abuse:
Family and
Community
Substance Abuse:
Family and
Community

Book Title
Fund. Of Oral Communication
Access Code
Rules for Writers (Spiral), 10t
22 Ed.
Everyone’s an Author: With

Readings, MLA — W/Access, 4"

23 Ed.
Dr. No: A Novel, 22 Ed.
Intro Stats — MyStatLab

w/eText (18 Weeks), 6 22 Ed.

Intro Stats, 6% 22 Ed.
Foundations of Criminal
Justice, 3 20 Ed.

Body Keeps the Score: Brain...,

14 Ed.

Essentials of Victimology

The Minds of Mass Killers:
Understanding

Gun Debate: What Everyone
Needs to Know, 2™ 20 Ed.
Correctional Theory: Context
and Consequences, 2" 17 Ed.
Outlaw Women, 19 Ed.

In the Realm of Hungry
Ghosts, 10 Ed.

Substance Abuse and the
Family, 2" 19 Ed.

ISBN
9781644850817

9781319244255

9781324045274

9781644452080

9780136806899

9780136806868
9780190855628

9780143127741

9781543829334
9781476684475

9780190073459

9781506306520

9781479887439

9781556438806

9781138625976

TOTAL

Cost
78.57

56.56
57.09
6.99
135.70

85.99
82.49

14.25

110.21
31.15

12.71
88.92
22.50

14.96

37.46

$835.55



Course Fees for AAS — Law Enforcement

Course Course Title Fee
LAWE 1101 Law Enforcement | 375.00
LAWE 1102 Law Enforcement Il 75.00
LAWE 1103 Law Enforcement Il 360.00
SOC 2248 Critical Analysis of Social Diversity 60.00
SOC 4451 Victimology 60.00
SOC 4454 Guns and Mass Shootings 90.00
SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration 90.00

TOTAL $1,110.00

Other Fees for AAS — Law Enforcement

Description Fee
CPR Class 5.00
O.C. Class 2.00
Polygraph Fee 150.00

TOTAL $157.00

Tools/Supplies for AAS — Law Enforcement

Quantity Description Cost
6 Binder, 2”, 3-ring notebook 30.00
14 (Pkg) Dividers, index 5.00

Notebooks or lined paper for note taking (as 5.00

needed)

Pens and Pencils (as needed) 5.00
3 Polo Shirts 65.00
1 (Set) Sweat Outfit 75.00
1 Calculator that performs square root functions  10.00
1 Reflexology Barchart 5.00

POST Manuals — Basic and Detention 0.00

TOTAL $200.00

Summary
Tuition $12,534.00
Books $835.55
Fees $1,267.00
Tools/Supplies $200.00
Program Total $14,836.55

*Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.
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