# Book & Tool List

#### LAW ENFORCEMENT

## Associate of Applied Science: Law Enforcement

#### Book List for AAS - Law Enforcement

Course         Course Title         Book Title         ISBN         Cost           COMM 1101         Fundamentals of Oral Communication Communication Access Code         Fundamentals of Oral Communication Access Code         9781644850817         78.57           ENGL 1101         Writing and Rhetoric I Parting and Rhetoric I Parting Spanner Spa	book list for AAO Law Emorecment					
Communication   Access Code	Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost	
ENGL 1101   Writing and Rhetoric   Everyone's an Author: With Readings, MLA – W/Access, 4th Readings, MLA – W/Access, 4th Page 23 Ed.   P781324045274   P7809	COMM 1101			9781644850817	78.57	
Readings, MLA - W/Access, 4 <sup>th</sup> 23 Ed.	ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I		9781319244255	56.56	
MATH 1153         Statistical Reasoning w/eText (18 Weeks), 6th 22 Ed.         9780136806899 w/eText (18 Weeks), 6th 22 Ed.         135.70           MATH 1153         Statistical Reasoning Intro Stats, 6th 22 Ed.         9780136806868 85.99         85.99           SOC 3310         Introduction to Criminal Justice Justice, 3rd 20 Ed.         9780190855628 82.49         82.49           SOC 4451         Victimology Body Keeps the Score: Brain, 14 Ed.         9780143127741 14.25         14.25           SOC 4451         Victimology Essentials of Victimology 9781543829334 110.21         110.21           SOC 4454         Guns and Mass Jhootings Understanding Understanding Understanding Shootings Needs to Know, 2nd 20 Ed.         9780190073459 12.71         12.71           SOC 4455         Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration and Consequences, 2nd 17 Ed.         9781506306520 88.92         88.92           SOC 4456         Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration Substance Abuse: Abuse: Family and Community Ghosts, 10 Ed.         9781556438806 14.96         14.96           SOC 4456         Substance Abuse: Family and Community         Substance Abuse Abuse: Abuse and the Family, 2nd 19 Ed.         9781138625976 37.46         37.46	ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Readings, MLA – W/Access, 4 <sup>th</sup>	9781324045274	57.09	
W/eText (18 Weeks), 6th 22 Ed.         MATH 1153       Statistical Reasoning       Intro Stats, 6th 22 Ed.       9780136806868       85.99         SOC 3310       Introduction to Criminal Justice       Foundations of Criminal Justice       9780190855628       82.49         SOC 4451       Victimology       Body Keeps the Score: Brain, 14 Ed.       9780143127741       14.25         SOC 4451       Victimology       Essentials of Victimology       9781543829334       110.21         SOC 4454       Guns and Mass Shootings       The Minds of Mass Killers: Prisons, Reantly, Shootings       9781476684475       31.15         SOC 4454       Guns and Mass Gun Debate: What Everyone Shootings       9780190073459       12.71         SOC 4455       Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration       Correctional Theory: Context and Consequences, 2nd 17 Ed.       9781506306520       88.92         SOC 4456       Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration       Outlaw Women, 19 Ed.       9781479887439       22.50         SOC 4456       Substance Abuse: Family and Community       Ghosts, 10 Ed.       9781138625976       37.46         Family and Community       Family, 2nd 19 Ed.       9781138625976       37.46	ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Dr. No: A Novel, 22 Ed.	9781644452080	6.99	
SOC 3310 Introduction to Criminal Justice Justice, 3 <sup>rd</sup> 20 Ed.  SOC 4451 Victimology Body Keeps the Score: Brain, 14 Ed.  SOC 4451 Victimology Essentials of Victimology 9781543829334 110.21  SOC 4451 Victimology Essentials of Victimology 9781543829334 110.21  SOC 4454 Guns and Mass The Minds of Mass Killers: 9781476684475 31.15  Shootings Understanding 9780190073459 12.71  SOC 4454 Guns and Mass Gun Debate: What Everyone Shootings Needs to Know, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 20 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Correctional Theory: Context Reintegration and Consequences, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 17 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration Substance Abuse: In the Realm of Hungry 9781556438806 14.96  Family and Ghosts, 10 Ed.  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Community  SOC 4456 Family and Family, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed.  Soc 4456 Community	MATH 1153	Statistical Reasoning	•	9780136806899	135.70	
Criminal Justice Justice, 3rd 20 Ed.  SOC 4451 Victimology Body Keeps the Score: Brain, 14.25 14 Ed.  SOC 4451 Victimology Essentials of Victimology 9781543829334 110.21  SOC 4454 Guns and Mass The Minds of Mass Killers: 9781476684475 31.15 Shootings Understanding  SOC 4454 Guns and Mass Gun Debate: What Everyone 9780190073459 12.71 Shootings Needs to Know, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 20 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Correctional Theory: Context and Consequences, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 17 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration and Consequences, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 17 Ed.  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: In the Realm of Hungry 9781556438806 14.96 Family and Community Substance Abuse and the Family, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed.  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Family and Community Family, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed.  SOC 4456 Community	MATH 1153	Statistical Reasoning	Intro Stats, 6 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9780136806868	85.99	
SOC 4451 Victimology Essentials of Victimology 9781543829334 110.21  SOC 4454 Guns and Mass The Minds of Mass Killers: 9781476684475 31.15  Shootings Understanding  SOC 4454 Guns and Mass Gun Debate: What Everyone 9780190073459 12.71  Shootings Needs to Know, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 20 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Correctional Theory: Context and Consequences, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 17 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Outlaw Women, 19 Ed. 9781506306520 88.92  Reintegration Substance Abuse: In the Realm of Hungry 9781556438806 14.96  Family and Ghosts, 10 Ed.  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Community  SOC 4456 Community	SOC 3310			9780190855628	82.49	
SOC 4454 Guns and Mass Understanding SOC 4454 Guns and Mass Gun Debate: What Everyone Shootings Needs to Know, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 20 Ed. SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Correctional Theory: Context Reintegration and Consequences, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 17 Ed. SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: In the Realm of Hungry Family and Community  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Community  SOC 4456 Community  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Community  SOC 4456 Community  SOC 4456 Community  SOC 4456 Community  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Community  SOC 4456 Community	SOC 4451	Victimology	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9780143127741	14.25	
Shootings Understanding  SOC 4454 Guns and Mass Gun Debate: What Everyone Shootings Needs to Know, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 20 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration and Consequences, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 17 Ed.  SOC 4456 Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: In the Realm of Hungry Family and Community  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Community  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Community  SOC 4456 Community  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed. Community	SOC 4451	Victimology	Essentials of Victimology	9781543829334	110.21	
Shootings Needs to Know, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 20 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration and Consequences, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 17 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Outlaw Women, 19 Ed. 9781479887439 22.50  Reintegration  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: In the Realm of Hungry 9781556438806 14.96  Family and Ghosts, 10 Ed.  Community  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Family, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed.  Community	SOC 4454			9781476684475	31.15	
Reintegration and Consequences, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 17 Ed.  SOC 4455 Prisons, Reentry, Qutlaw Women, 19 Ed. 9781479887439 22.50  Reintegration 9781556438806 14.96  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: In the Realm of Hungry 9781556438806 14.96  Community Ghosts, 10 Ed.  Community SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Family, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed.  Community Community Family 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed.	SOC 4454		•	9780190073459	12.71	
Reintegration  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: In the Realm of Hungry 9781556438806 14.96 Family and Ghosts, 10 Ed. Community  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the Family and Family, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed. Community	SOC 4455			9781506306520	88.92	
Family and Ghosts, 10 Ed.  Community  SOC 4456 Substance Abuse: Substance Abuse and the 9781138625976 37.46  Family and Family, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed.  Community	SOC 4455	•	Outlaw Women, 19 Ed.	9781479887439	22.50	
Family and Family, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed. Community	SOC 4456	Family and	<b>G</b> .	9781556438806	14.96	
TOTAL <b>\$835.55</b>	SOC 4456	Family and		9781138625976	37.46	
				TOTAL	\$835.55	

#### Course Fees for AAS - Law Enforcement

Course	Course Title		Fee
LAWE 1101	Law Enforcement I		375.00
<b>LAWE 1102</b>	Law Enforcement II		75.00
LAWE 1103	Law Enforcement III		360.00
SOC 2248	Critical Analysis of Social Diversity		60.00
SOC 4451	Victimology		60.00
SOC 4454	Guns and Mass Shootings		90.00
SOC 4455	Prisons, Reentry, Reintegration		90.00
		TOTAL	\$1,110.00

#### Other Fees for AAS - Law Enforcement

	Description		Fee	
CPR Class			5.00	
O.C. Class			2.00	
Polygraph Fee			150.00	
		TOTAL	\$157.00	

## Tools/Supplies for AAS – Law Enforcement

Quantity	Description	Cost
6	Binder, 2", 3-ring notebook	30.00
14	(Pkg) Dividers, index	5.00
	Notebooks or lined paper for note taking (as needed)	5.00
	Pens and Pencils (as needed)	5.00
3	Polo Shirts	65.00
1	(Set) Sweat Outfit	75.00
1	Calculator that performs square root functions	10.00
1	Reflexology Barchart	5.00
	POST Manuals – Basic and Detention	0.00
	TOTAL	\$200.00

### Summary

Tuition	\$12,534.00
Books	\$835.55
Fees	\$1,267.00
Tools/Supplies	\$200.00
Program Total	\$14,836.55

<sup>\*</sup>Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.